
 
 

Jefferson County, Missouri  
 

  

Maple Street Annex Dennis Gannon   
725 Maple Street · PO Box 100 County Executive   

Hillsboro, Missouri 63050 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
Jason Jonas, P.E. – Director 

Daniel Naunheim, P.E. – Deputy Director 
  

Telephone: 636-797-5340 · Fax: 636-797-5565  
Web Address: www.jeffcomo.org 

 
Kurt Wengert, P.E.          

Highway Division Superintendent              
636-797-5427   

Christopher Ehlen, P.E. 
Technical Division Manager 

636-797-5570 

David C. Mikusch       
Fleet Services Manager                

636-797-6017 

Mark D. McGee 
Facilities Services Manager                

636-797-5011 

Stormwater Division 
Help Line 

636-797-6228 
 

 
February 11, 2019 
 
 
Dear Consultant: 
 
 
The Jefferson County Department of Public Works is canceling the following Request for Qualifications: 
 
 STP-5403(691): Armbruster Road over Haverstick Creek a Tributary to Joachim Creek 
 
 STP-5403(692): Doss Hollow Road over a Tributary to Plattin Creek 
 
 STP-5459(602): Harness Road over a Tributary to Hocum Hollow Creek 
 
It is our intention to reissue the aforementioned projects in a single project bundle Request for 
Qualifications, containing all three (3) structures and renaming the project to “Jefferson County Bridge 
Replacement Program”.  The new submittal date will be March 15, 2019 at 4:00 p.m.   
 
Sincerely, 

 
Jason Jonas, P.E. 
Public Works Director 
 

 


